ORIGINAL TO GENERAL FILES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FILE

FROM

TO

SUBJECT

Attachment

STATE OF GEORGIA

OFFICE OF DESIGN POLICY & SUPPORT
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

P.I.#0007154 OFFICE Design Policy & Support
CSBRG-0007-00(154)

Baker County

GDOT District 4 - Tifton DATE 4/1/2014

SR 216 Bridge Replacement @

Ichawaynochaway Creek

e —

for Brent Story, State Design Policy Engineer

SEE DISTRIBUTION

APPROVED REVISED CONCEPT REPORT

Attached is the approved Revised Concept Report for the above subject project.

DISTRIBUTION:

Glenn Bowman, Director of Engineering

Joe Carpenter, Director of P3/Program Delivery

Genetha Rice-Singleton, Assistant Director of P3/Program Delivery
Albert Shelby, State Program Delivery Engineer

Bobby Hilliard, Program Control Administrator

Cindy VanDyke, State Transportation Planning Administrator
Hiral Patel, State Environmental Administrator

Ben Rabun, State Bridge Engineer

Kathy Zahul, State Traffic Engineer

Angela Robinson, Financial Management Administrator

Lisa Myers, State Project Review Engineer

Charles "Chuck" Hasty, State Materials Engineer

Mike Bolden, State Utilities Engineer

Jeff Fletcher, Statewide Location Bureau Chief

Joe Sheffield, District Engineer

Brent Thomas, District Preconstruction Engineer

Tim Warren, District Utilities Engineer

Cassius Edwards, Project Manager

BOARD MEMBER - 2nd Congressional District



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF GEORGIA

REVISED PROJECT CONCEPT REPORT

Project Type: _Bridge Replacement P.l. Number: 0007154
GDOT District: 4 County: Baker
Federal Route Number: State Route Number: 216

CSBRG-0007-
Project Number: 00(154)

Bridge Office determined that the project needed to be lengthened and profile raised to incorporate an
overflow bridge.

Office Head (GDOT Praject Mmgefsz DATE
Dﬂ% é

GDOT Project Manager
Recommendation for approval: % 4

Grenm Bowman JELP 2/5/20 /4
State Environmental Administrator (recommendation required) DATE

Karwy Zauo E£P z/i///éo /&
State Traffic Engineer (if applicable - recomméndation required for roundabout) DATE /

[Sern Ragum X, [EEP 2 //4/%0/¢
State Bridge Design Engineer (if applicable — required for projects with bridges) DATE/ /

The concept as presented hereln and submitted for approval Is consistent with that which Is included In the
Reglonal Transportation Plan (RTP) and/or the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).

Compy Y Dutd/ELP 2 //9/ 20/%

State Transportation Planning Administrator (recommendation required)

‘*’/@écomm ENMNT?ON  ON 7:;;{/5



Revised Project Concept Report — Page 2 P.I. Number: 0007154
County: Baker

PLANNING, APPROVED CONCEPT, & BACKGROUND DATA

Project Justification Statement:

State Route 216 is classified as a rural major collector. The posted speed limit is 55 mph. The current
existing road is a 2-lane section. The bridge located on SR 216 near Bainbridge Hwy. and Alligator Creek
crosses the Ichawaynochaway Creek, also known as “Nochaway Creek”. The land use in the area of the
bridge is primarily agricultural and woodland.

There were three crashes recorded on this section of SR 216 between 2007 and 2009. Two crashes
occurred in 2007, which did not involve collisions with other vehicles, but with deer. The year 2007
accident rate was 405 MVM, which was above the statewide accident rate average of 203 MVM. The
other crash occurred in 2008. It was an overturn and did not involve another vehicle. The statewide
average accident rate in 2008 for a rural major collector was 194 accidents MVM, compared to 202 for
this stretch of road. There were no crashes reported in 2009.

This section of SR 216 is not on a locally designated bicycle route or identified in GDOT's Statewide
Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan. It is not on a listed truck route. It is however, on a school bus route. There
are no other GDOT projects in the area.

The Average Daily Traffic (ADT) on this section of roadway is 500 vehicles in 2009 which is a Level of
Service (LOS) of “A”. In 2016, the expected ADT is 600 vehicles, which is also a LOS of “A”. The
projected year 2036 traffic is 800 ADT with a Level of Service at “A”. A grade of “A” is an acceptable
traffic condition. It is also estimated that fourteen percent (14.0%) of the traffic is truck volume.

This Bridge (Structure ID 007-0007-0) was built in 1952 and consists of a 7 spans of Reinforced
Concrete Deck Girders (RCDG) on a concrete cap and column substructure with timber pile footings.
The bridge is currently posted from 14 to 25 tons and has a Sufficiency Rating of 46.28. All RCDG's
are showing flexure cracks. The substructure caps are exhibiting vertical cracks at bents 3, 4 and 5.
Columns 1 and 2 at bents 3, 4, and 5 have section loss up 1/2 inch up to 1 foot above the water line.
Replacement of this structurally deficient bridge is recommended.

Description of the approved concept:

The proposed project would consist of replacing the bridge on SR 216 at Ichawaynochaway Creek by
closing the existing roadway and maintaining traffic on an off-site detour of approximately 40 miles.
This project is located in Baker County, approximately 12.7 miles northwest of Newton, Georgia, in
the 7™ Land District, Land Lot No. 227 and is in Ga. Militia District 957. The proposed project will be
approximately 0.16 miles in length.

PDP Classification: [ ] Major X] Minor

Federal Oversight: |:| Full Oversight |Z Exempt |:| State Funded |:| Other



Revised Project Concept Report — Page 3
County: Baker

P.l. Number: 0007154

Projected Traffic as shown in the approved Concept Report: ADT

Open Year (2016): 600

Updated Traffic: ADT
Open Year (20XX): N/A

Design Year (2036): 800

Design Year (20YY): N/A

Functional Classification (Mainline): Rural Major Collector

|:| Yes

VE Study anticipated: [X] No

PROPOSED REVISIONS

[ ] completed — Date:

Approved Features:

Proposed Features:

The approved project consisted of replacing the
bridge over the Ichawaynochaway Creek with a
project length of approximately 0.16 miles.

The revised project would consist of replacing the
bridge over the Ichawanochaway Creek and
building an overflow bridge to the west of the
mainline bridge on SR 216. The project will also
change an existing curve between the two bridges
from a spiral curve to a circular curve. Due to the
overflow bridge being located in the circular curve,
the width of the bridge was increased to 36 feet
and the extra widening was applied to the main
bridge also. The roadway typical section will
remain the same. The revised project length
would be approximately 0.75 miles in length. The
new beginning and ending stations of the revised
project would be STA 260+00 to STA 299+50. The
new Required R/W area will be approximately 5.99
acres.

Reason(s) for change: The reason for the revisions to the project/concept is due to the hydraulic study
by the Bridge Office revealing a need for an overflow bridge in addition to the bridge over the

Ichawaynochaway Creek. Extra widening was needed for the overflow bridge due to its location in the
horizontal curve and was also applied to the main bridge. The revised width for both bridges is 36 feet.

ENVIRONMENTAL

Project Air Quality:

Is the project located in a PM 2.5 Non-attainment area?
Is the project located in an Ozone Non-attainment area?

Is a Carbon Monoxide hotspot analysis required?

|X|No
|X|No
|X|No

|:| Yes
|:| Yes
|:| Yes




Revised Project Concept Report — Page 4 P.I. Number: 0007154
County: Baker

Potential environmental impacts of proposed revision: The proposed change may increase
impacts to ecology resources. Additional general ecology studies would be required because the
expanded project area is beyond the Area of Potential Effect that was originally investigated.
Previously, Ecology was 12-18 months from being completed due to Endangered Species
Coordination. Based on the revised design, the Ecology timeline would be more like 18-24 months.

Have proposed revisions been reviewed by environmental staff? [ ]No X] Yes
Environmental responsibilities (Studies/Documents/Permits): Consultant

Environmental impacts by section: Increases in ecology impacts are possible. Details will not be
available until the expanded Area of Potential Effect is investigated.

NEPA: Yes, the area of effects has increased.

Ecology: Effects are possible to protected species, their habitats, streams, wetlands, etc.
Additional general ecology studies would be required because the expanded project area is
beyond the Area of Potential Effect that was originally investigated. Additional seasonal
surveys may be required depending on what resources are identified within the expanded
project area. Surveys for aquatic protected species are likely to be required at this location
throughout the engineering and construction phases of this project. Depending on the
findings, each of these surveys has the potential to impact the project schedule.

Archeology: The updated plans for Ichawaynochaway Creek (Pl 0007154) contain
approximately 3,460 feet of required right-of-way needing Phase | archaeological
survey. This survey will entail excavation of 30-meter interval shovel test pits along the
required ROW on either side SR 216. Additionally, the survey will cover two transects of
expanded survey corridor situated 100 feet outside the required right-of-way, potentially
totaling approximately 71 30-meter interval test pits. The new survey area will potentially
intersect Site 9BX158, a historic artifact scatter whose NRHP eligibility remains
unknown. This site is located southwest of the intersection of CR 126 and SR 216.

History: Archaeology may need further documentation is required under Section 106 (no
history was found but if arch has a site, an Assessment of Effects would be needed). If the
project design has changed since 2012, they may need to resurvey for both history and
archaeology or history could be cleared in a project re-eval.

Air & Noise: The MSAT guidance and date would need to be updated. Also modeling may
be needed. Triggers are traffic ADT and LOS with any stop conditions. If it's only an bridge
project then a CO would not be needed since there isn't a have a stop condition
(intersection w/light). For noise if there is a shift in the alignment or if it is moving 50% or
more from the edge of pavement to the closest receiver (existing alignment vs. the build
alignment). Or if the bridge is not widening 50% or more closer to any surround receivers
and is being built in the same spot the you wouldn’t need noise modeling.

Public Involvement: A PIOH Detour Meeting was held on November 15, 2012



Revised Project Concept Report — Page 5

County: Baker

PROJECT COST & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P.l. Number: 0007154

Updated Cost Estimate

Date of Estimate

Base Construction Cost: | $4,875,472.73 10/31/2013
Engineering and Inspection: | $243,773.64
Liquid AC Adjustment: | $81,847.68
Total Construction Cost: | $5,201,094.05
Right-of-Way: | $119,000.00 10/15/2013
Utilities (reimbursable costs): | $14,000 9/18/2013
Environmental Mitigation: | $10,000 9/18/2013
TOTAL PROJECT COST: | $5,344,094.05

Recommendation: Recommend that the proposed revision to the concept be approved for

implementation.

Comments: GDOT Office of Roadway Design policy directs that Highway Safety Manual (HSM)
analysis is not accomplished for bridge replacement projects with 0.5-mile or less of roadway
construction on each bridge approach. This project has two bridges with less than 0.5-mile of roadway
construction proposed on all approaches thus a HSM analysis is not included.

Attachments:

1. Project Layout

2. Cost Estimate(s)
Construction
Liquid AC Adjustment
Right-of-Way
Utility
Mitigation

3. Location Sketch

4. Detour Map



Revised Project Concept Report — Page 6
County: Baker

APPROVALS

Concur: /Oju_ &LWW_

Director of Engineering

P.l. Number: 0007154

3/22//¢

Chief Engineer

wwwnes_ (UL SUHY-
7

Date



002 ool 05 7]
; o | NOLLV.LYOdSNVYL
PEEERELZS 40
NYI1d INITINIVHN ANIWLYVdIa
N9/S3T # 101591510 _30/440
NOTIVIHOJSNVYL J0_INFAIHVII VIDY03d
V195039 40 FIVIS S3L¥Q NOISIAFY
/A
%
a131443HS 0 43904 J
/501
° 82 #I+#9
B
(501 Y .50/
[0 Ic+27 5 FF+792
- .05
~ 62 TF+792
.\.4
/ .S0/
\. 08+£92
2 09
» vg+£92 JAON 'S ¥y¥IAT

.09
00+09¢

,05
% 777524592

o / .05 N
: I7°%F 592 =

00 051 X .,9¢£ CG03IY

Q& s 08+£92 ~

.00/ .09
08+£92 00+092

5 oilt? 47
£ °Gb -
06 °280921¢ = X Id SANVTYIGN | L ¥334D WN1d

.00/
02706+#92 PR

%195,

.05
00+092
SILVE 'Y HJ1vY 00+09

S 11°69+692 = V1S Id
N 202891 - ¥

.0°00,0£.£ = 0
Qf.\..ﬂvlh.mh" M
o

PYAS =
DyDg 8AIN

v

B NATOGNIMI AHVH 1I9rodd N/I19378

Cz

T T (751100~ 2000- 95650 [ vD |

S433HS V104 | ‘oN 133Hs | SIBAON_ L0310 | 3avis |




FIO MO DT URIUOT PR

FOFSTZO0NNITF ST Z000%

— = - - o
i — i NOILV.LYOdSNVYL
1334 N[ FWIS 40
NYI1d INITINIVHN ANIWLYVdIa

N9ISI0 ¢+ 1D/41S10 ‘331440

NO/1VIHOdSNVYL H0_INIFNLYYSIT <Hu¢°mu

V194039 40 FLVIS S31¥Q NOISIAY
<

M/ 00°'06+g VIS
S NOTIJINHISNOD HO0 LTATT
/.//!/// 010

=11

[}
SONYIYIGN 1L ¥33HD AN1d

SAYay "3 NIATY

N D)

w .08
9775+ 72

77872 T .
e (&) i
T \

/
— .\ ,60 °05
LHOIYM 30408 AV ITTIM T~ y

.09
07 °G/+£82

6 60+£8

~,
...........................
< =,
\o
\&
05
T865+572
e R T
%0 S —
88 ‘v 1v£0 A ld
656510112 = X Id IS . o0)
£6°18+582 - VIS Id PR e e 3 AT,
G . b i : i}
0 .mim B St 67854672
vG8v9 = 1 *
91,958 - T ., Coe b6 6 . SaNYTYISNI L ¥TIHO HNTd
(1Y) .9°62.8v.9 - v + Z+1 SESP+61C I GEEI3
2smn) - N 05 =y
Djbog 9AINY 05+2
Pl 2,
3 0. 09 0
L0¢ 05+ .
B 05+2 ;o 00 '05+2 YIS
e i \ NOTLONYISNOD 40 LIWIT
_ _ (#51)00-2000-99850 _ D) 7 -

S433HS V104 | ‘oN 133Hs | SIBAON_ L0310 | 3avis | LK




£00-€1 oz g o o
N ety ; o | NOLLV.LYOdSNVYL
1333 NI FWI5 10
NY1d FNIINIVA AIN3IWLNVdIa
N9/S30 # 10191510 *30/440
NOILVIHOdSNVYL H0_LININLIHV ST <Hu¢°mu
vV /94039 40 FLVLS S3LYa _NOISIAZY L
S S e
T | -
\\\\\ ~¥ | >
. A |
k \ >
\ \ [ |
\ \ ,,V -
\ \ e N —
\ | F s ] U .
\ ! S e S >
\ \ / S U
\ \ . = NOSIYYIN YN193Y ATHany ©
\ \ aary “maviiTim / : H \
\ \ L
,., aary nAvITIIM @ k % 'NNNG W 0001 ‘NNNG NOSYIANY 1438904 ©
,__ _,_, @ .
-3 \ ,001 © =i
| Y ; 25°08+067 f =
k! _,_ 55 ,001 ’ ©
\ \ : FFHETE =S
\ .05 ) .
\ 2 ,86 ‘6t
,_, 609776 77567067 s [F1C1:062 o
\ 3 S sy .03 ©
\ e My Q.03 T3 L
\ g © N I o
.,. M i - uv.\.\\\\\ N
I e | s w
/ - =z
. . =407 Y3IQINQHS —— —— pe——— g —————————— ———rTr] - — s - —
— i T i — — A
" AT 3 I5W07 T ,:@:wzmﬁﬁw:;..,.::r " T S e -
— = v = I T .- rS)
|/hm -d03 Y¥3IATNOH. [ — el
g ISTYT T RS S N A <
— bl \ . \ =
7T 7,079 L4
L e EL]
g o < N .
" | oS
Vi <
S ,08
- v
, wnm .
- ,20 705
#pgre362 O G #1+062 001
om = 06+882
NS I O
> R W 00/
NS +[~ 26 08+
©o L %W
= Co M
+© HE
O !
om - / R
| P 39019Gw INODT ,O0FS X /9540, 034
4 T L i 017 ‘SYINLYVI NOILYAYFSTHd AVMYHOLON
\LOFrodd gNd - > N
\ T b N
[ > 4
,_\.\.\\M N N 3
v o ' .
L : X »
v
_ _ (#51)00-2000-99850 _ D) 7 [l )2-4 oy by
S433HS_ V104 | ‘oN 133Hs | SIBAON_ L0310 | 3avis | l ) ot 490 ny < ,




Processed Date: 10/31/13

JOB NUMBER 0007154

SPEC YEAR:

o1

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE

Job: 0007154

FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER

CSBRG-0007-00(154)

DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT; SR 216 @ ICHAWAYNOCHAWAY CREEK

0010 - ROADWAY

ITEMS FOR JOB 0007154

Ceorg sm Depm dment of Trans por iation

s ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Number

0001 150-1000
0006 210-0100
0011 310-5080
0016 402-1812
0021 402-3101
0026 402-3121
0031 402-3190
0036 413-1000
0236 432-5010
0041 433-1200
0046 441-0301
0251 456-2015
0051 500-3101
0286 550-2180
0056 576-1018
0246 634-1200
0066 641-1100
0071 641-1200
0076 641-5001
0081 641-5012
0256 643-8200

0020 - BRIDGE

1.000
1.000
7479.000
117.000
933.000
2247.000
1397.000
1272.000
143.000
454.000
8.000
1.220
2.000
311.000
463.000
45.000
168.000
563.000
5.000
5.000
518.000

LS
SY
TN
TN
TN
TN
GL
SY
SY
EA
GLM
CcYy
LF
LF
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
LF

$2,380.00000
$1,008,513.43000
$16.00000
$95.00000
$87.25000
$91.00000
$92.00000
$4.00000
$6.50000
$155.00000
$2,000.00000
$4,000.00000
$550.00000
$28.60000
$25.00000
$115.00000
$65.00000
$20.00000
$875.00000
$2,100.00000
$2.50000

TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSBRG-0007-00(154)
GRADING COMPLETE - CSBRG-0007-00(154)
GR AGGR BS CRS 8IN INCL MATL

RECYL AC LEVELING,INC BM&HL

REC AC 9.5 MM SP,TPI, BL 1 INCL BM & HL
RECYL AC 25MM SP,GP1/2,BM&HL

RECYL AC 19 MM SP,GP 1 OR 2 ,INC BM&HL
BITUM TACK COAT

MILL ASPH CONC PVMT,VARB DEPTH

REF CONC APPR SL/I SLOPED EDGE

CONC SPILLWAY, TP 1

INDENT. RUMB. STRIPS - GRND-IN-PL (SKIP)
CLASS A CONCRETE

SIDE DR PIPE 18",H 1-10

SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN

RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS

GUARDRAIL, TP T

GUARDRAIL, TP W

GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1

GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12

BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT

SUBTOTAL FOR ROADWAY:

$2,380.00
$1,008,513.43
$119,664.00
$11,115.00
$81,404.25
$204,477.00
$128,524.00
$5,088.00
$929.50
$70,370.00
$16,000.00
$4,880.00
$1,100.00
$8,894.60
$11,575.00
$5,175.00
$10,920.00
$11,260.00
$4,375.00
$10,500.00
$1,295.00
$1,718,439.78

= ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Number

0086 540-1101
0096 543-9000
0241 543-9000
0101 603-2024
0106 603-7000

File Location: Div of Preconstruction > CES

1.000

1.000

1.000
4383.000
4443.000

LS

LS
SY
SY

$154,560.00000
$1,836,000.00000

$612,000.00000
$75.00000
$5.00000

REM OF EX BR, STA NO - CSBRG-0007-00(154)

$154,560.00

CONSTR OF BRIDGE COMPLETE - CSBRG-0007-00(154),

BRIDGE 2

$1,836,000.00

CONSTR OF BRIDGE COMPLETE - CSBRG-0007-00(154),

BRIDGE 1
STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24"
PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC

SUBTOTAL FOR BRIDGE:

Page 1 of 2

$612,000.00
$328,725.00
$22,215.00
$2,953,500.00

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Any unauthorized duplication, disclosure,
distribution/ retransmission or taking of any action in reliance upon the material in this document is strictly forbidden.



Processed Date: 10/31/13

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE

Job: 0007154

GemgulD?pmlmenf uITl:lmpml:lTlun &

0030 - SIGNING AND MARKING

i ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Number

0111 636-1033 58.000 $22.00000 HWY SIGNS, TP1MAT,REFL SH TP 9 $1,276.00
0116 636-2070 78.000 LF $8.00000 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 $624.00
0121 652-5451 6857.000 LF $2.25000 SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE $15,428.25
0126 652-5452 6460.000 LF $2.15000 SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLO $13,889.00
0131 654-1001 50.000 EA $3.75000 RAISED PYMT MARKERS TP 1 $187.50
0136 657-1085 1440.000 LF $6.00000 PRF PL SD PVT MKG,8",B/W,TP PB $8,640.00
0141 657-6085 1440.000 LF $6.00000 PRF PL SD PVMT MKG,8",B/Y,TPPB $8,640.00

SUBTOTAL FOR SIGNING AND MARKING: $48,684.75

0040 - TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL

i ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Number

0146 163-0232 5.900 $600.00000 TEMPORARY GRASSING $3,540.00
0151 163-0240 125.000 TN $250.00000 MULCH $31,250.00
0156 163-0300 8.000 EA $1,800.00000 CONSTRUCTION EXIT $14,400.00
0161 163-0520 1547.000 LF $15.00000 CONSTR AND REMOVE TEMP PIPE SLOPE DRAIN $23,205.00
0271 163-0528 280.000 LF $5.50000 CONSTR AND REM FAB CK DAM -TP C SLT FN $1,540.00
0171 163-0529 962.000 LF $4.00000 CNST/REM TEMP SED BAR OR BLD STRW CK DM $3,848.00
0261 163-0550 8.000 EA $200.00000 CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP $1,600.00
0176 165-0030 4250.000 LF $1.50000 MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C $6,375.00
0276 165-0041 140.000 LF $2.50000 MAINT OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES $350.00
0186 165-0071 481.000 LF $1.00000 MAINT OF SEDIMENT BARRIER - BALED STRAW $481.00
0191 165-0101 8.000 EA $700.00000 MAINT OF CONST EXIT $5,600.00
0266 165-0105 8.000 EA $110.00000 MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP $880.00
0196 167-1000 8.000 EA $500.00000 WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING $4,000.00
0201 167-1500 12.000 MO $500.00000 WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS $6,000.00
0206 171-0030 8500.000 LF $4.00000 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C $34,000.00

SUBTOTAL FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL: $137,069.00

0050 - PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

o ITEM QUANTITY UNITS PRICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Number

0211 700-6910 5.900 $1,000.00000 PERMANENT GRASSING $5,900.00
0216 700-7000 12.000 TN $65.00000 AGRICULTURAL LIME $780.00
0226 700-8000 5.000 TN $500.00000 FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE $2,500.00
0231 700-8100 590.000 LB $3.63000 FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT $2,141.70
0281 716-2000 14350.000 SY $0.45000 EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES $6,457.50
SUBTOTAL FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL: $17,779.20
TOTALS FOR JOB 0007154

ITEMS COST: $4,875,472.73

COST GROUP COST: $0.00

ESTIMATED COST: $4,875,472.73

CONTINGENCY PERCENT: 0.00

ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION: 0.05

ESTIMATED COST WITH E&l: $5,119,246.37

Page 2 of 2
File Location: Div of Preconstruction > CES

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may contain confidential and/or privileged information. Any unauthorized duplication, disclosure,
distribution/ retransmission or taking of any action in reliance upon the material in this document is strictly forbidden.



T6'198°T

9/'S86'6L

€/E€89€E9Y'S
00°'89S
08806

S 76'T98°T

L'YET

00°'89S

08806
S 9/'S866.

%09

%09

de) ‘xe\

ded ‘xe\

LEBIEEIW'S VETBTET | %4

suo} uoy/s|es s|eo
el wniig

(LNL) uswad jeydse jo adeuuo] A|yluo|\ [e10]

(1dV) 39| 3foad yruow 314 uawa) yeydsy Ajyiuop
(INdV) padejd yruow a211d 1uawa) 1eydsy Ajyruon
(vd) 3uswisn(py ao1ud

1V02 IV1 SNONINNLIF

L'YVET v69v
G869 %0°S L6ET dS ww 6T
GETIT %0°S LYTT dS ww sz
S9'9Y %0°S €€6 dS ww 5’6
0 %0°'S ww §°zZT
0 %0°S 2490 5°CT
68's %0°S LTT 3uljana]
uol vy V% suoj LTVHdSY

(LIALL) 3uswad 1jeydse jo adeuuo] Ajyluo |ero|
(1dV) 39| 3foad yruow 314 uawa) yeydsy Ajyiuop

(INdV) pade|d yrauow 22144 3uswa) 3eydsy Ajyiuon

(vd) 3uswisn(py ao1ud

Jeydsy

1dVXLINLX[(1dV/(1dV-INdV))]=Vd

SININLSNIAY JV diNOIl

xo_mm.xw_uc_HCw_zcmu“_mr_o_mm\mwmmn_\m_m_Lme_\/_\mmwc_wsn_mc_O_U\>Om.mm.po_o.\<<<<5\\“Qﬁ.r_

‘ON T1VD

IX9pU| DV pue |an4 01 3ul]

0089 S JV dIinoIl

698'c S 135310

veze S| €1p0 | @3avainn o3y
Xianl  3lva (3dAL) X3ani

€102/1€/0T 31va

¥ST£000 "ON 'I'd

(¥ST)00-£000-94¥9SD ‘ON rodd




89'LV8‘18

IN3INLSNIAV IV aiNDI1 1VL10L

00'899
08806

‘ON T1VD

$

o O O O

Suo}

%09

VET8CEC
ve8Ccee

ve8cee
uoy/s|ed

de) ‘xeN

s|eD

1.0
vv0
0c'o

AS/s|e9

AS

L NS dduL
"JWJL"4nS d|qnoq
WL "4NnS d|3ulS
Aoel wnig

(LINL) uswad yeydse jo adeuuo] A|Yyluo\ [ero]
(1dV) 39| 3f04d yruow ad1d uawa) yeydsy Ajyiuop
(INdV) pade|d yauow a314d Juswa) Jeydsy Ajyiuon

(vd) 3uswisn(py a01ud

(3uswieauy adeyins) 1¥0D MIV.L SNONINNLIG

€102/1€/01

¥S1.000

(¥ST)00-L000-94¥9SD

ilvda
‘ON‘I'd
‘ON rodd



GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PRELIMINARY ROW COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Date: 10/15/2013 Project: CSBRG-0007-00(154)
Revised: County: Baker County
Pl: 0007154

Description: Bridge Replacement SR 216
Project Termini: Bridge Replacement SR 216
Existing ROW: Varies
Parcels: 5 Required ROW: Varies

Land and Improvements $17,400.00

Proximity Damage S0.00
Consequential Damage $0.00
Cost to Cures 50.00

Trade Fixtures 50.00

Improvements $5,000.00

Valuation Services $5,000.00
Legal Services $40,875.00
Relocation $10,000.00
Demolition $0.00
Administrative $45,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS $118,275.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS (ROUNDED) $119,000.00
Preparation Credits Hours Signature

Prepared By: 2o oo g, .. 0., cor 286999  10/15/2013

Approved By: 2SN oo NN .G, Cok 286099  10/15/2013

NOTE: No Market Appreciation is included in this Preliminary Cost Estimate



S DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF GEORGIA
INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE
FILE
Project No: CSBRG-0007-00(154) OFFICE: Tifton
County Baker DATE: September 18,2013
PL# 0007154

Description: SR 216 @ Ichawaynochaway Creek

/4

FROM Tim Warren, P.E., District Utilities Engineer

TO Cassius Edwards, Project Manager

SUBJECT UTILITY COST ESTIMATE

A review of utilities located on the above referenced project has been conducted. Listed below is
a breakdown of the anticipated reimbursable and non-reimbursable cost.

Utility Owner Reimbursable | Non- Estimate Based on
Reimbursable | ——————————
Mitchell EMC $14,000.0¢ $28,000.001 Latest plans — field visit
AT&T/D $92,301.54 Latest plans — field visit
USGS — River Gauge $5000.000 Latest plans — field visit
Total $14,000.000  $125,301.54)

Estimate is based on the best available information at the current stage, unforeseen prior
rights information may be provided by the Utility Company at a later date that could
cause some non-reimbursable costs to shift to the reimbursable cost column.

If additional information is needed, please contact me or Gene McDaniel, Assistant District
Utilities Engineer at (229) 386-3288.

TW:ms

c: Abdulvahid Munshi, Utilities Preconstruction Engineer
Brent Thomas, District Preconstruction Engineer
Sandy Griffin, District Design Engineer
Jason Willingham, Design Engineer 3



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF GEORGIA

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

FILE P.I. No. 0007154 OFFICE Environmental Services

DATE September 18, 2013

FROM  Glenn Bowman, P.E., State Environmental Administrator

TO Cassius Edwards, Project Manager

SUBJECT  Preliminary Mitigation Cost Estimate

As requested by your office, we are furnishing you with a preliminary cost estimate for the subject
project. This project will replace the bridge over Ichawaynochaway Creek on SR 216 west of Newton,
Georgia in Baker County. After reviewing the concept and based on the information provided, the
proposed project would have the potential to impact waters of the U.S. The estimated mitigation cost
for these impacts is $10,000.

DISCLAIMER: This information is based solely on a desktop review of the information
available. Only after a field reconnaissance, can a more detailed and accurate cost be estimated.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Lisa Westberry (404) 631-
1772 of our office.
GB/HDC/Imw

cc: Sandy Griffin
General File



LOCATION SKETCH

PROJECT LOCATION

Tramsparta$an 11/302007

Project No. CSBRG-0007-00(154), Baker County
P1 0007154

Bridge Replacement: SR 216 @ Ichawaynochaway Creek



INd 8T:T2:¥ 2T0Z/T/TT UBp’ LNIYdSdVININOL3AYSTL00\NDA\ ™

HLNOY HIVLS

e SHTIN ¥¢ ATHLVINIXOdddV - 4N0.LdAd 40 HLONHT
—

povsro dVIN NOILVOOT ¥N0LAd

AHHIO AVMVHOONAVMVHOII ® 91¢ dS d0d LNHINHOVIdHA dOArdd

ALNNOD ¥AMVd (+ST)00-L000-D39SD

F [
007 _ o+
002 3
£Z _ —
NoSELE(]
y PIO
~—
Aueyieg snoseweq
— Vi _ 1 9
e flul:ll.: Ispow|3 MIIAIS 210 (op) B 2% 00
8 oy NOLLVOOTIOdrOdd | “_ ./ & = -
3 O - ¥
,M.:.” « g " |m nﬂa“rr,_
~ { euamoy |
d3axvg & Q1S :
o | pIOYIN el € )
N 3||IA ]
.ﬁ% o _SE|OYDIN Nm_l
>
T\ BT uojbul iy

HONO0d
WM

FAFHILVHAMVYS PEIIHID L C

S

yn0s

T

EEMT




	Signed Cover 0007154.pdf
	0007154 Revised Concept Report (2)
	0007154 Revised Concept Report
	0007154 RCR
	0007154 Revised Concept Report





